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Assistant Attornoy Ceneral '“ilfii“iﬂz ! ;fnécenber 22, 1978

Civil Division R e M. Adams
Donald ¥W. Moore, Jr. ﬁf “h % - ﬂ?: Moore
Assistant Director : 1 - Mr. Ingram
¢1ninal Investigative Division 1 - Mr.
, YIVESTIGATION CONCERNING LOCATION ,DMr |jt|
,k‘ OF ASSLTS OF THU PEOPLES TEMPLE (PT)
‘"; l& Qd R
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The following information is set f“rtn'iﬁ‘fagpbnse

to a request fron the Civil Division, Offico of Foreign Liti-

ion, indicating that a representative of the Departnent of

.ustice will travel to Panama City, Panama, for “tho period

acermber 268-23, 0 protect. the interests.of.the United.
Jfﬁfés Government regarding the assets of the PT.

e e, o e
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On Decembor 17, 1978 five letters were introduced
18 e¢videncoe by the Covernrent of Guyana at a Coroner's: Inunst.
Anto the Jonestown nurders/suicides. The Iirst cdocurment QJR
introduced was a cover letter to an officer of ‘the foviot™ e
Irmbassy in Georgetown explaining the bequest; the noxt threo
lettors wero addressed to officers of thc branches of two
Swiss banks in Panama directing the disposition of assets;
tho last document is what purports to be tho holographic will
of PT menber Uaria Ratsarils signing for an account in Venczuola
which she apparently had wished to deliver :to the Cormunist
Party of the Soviet Union. The first four lottors are signed
by one Annie J. ¥cGowan, a PT merber who porished at Jones-
town. ![‘cCowan was apparently signing for the accounts of the PT
in Panama. Marda Fatsaris has also been identified as be ’9\‘7
arong the dead. : 5f .3y =
. - SN \0% ﬁ~ e Fea
he /‘) o ﬁQCopies of the apg\?e Z&‘iters are attached hereto. |ay ;,32979
%

session of the Arerican Lmbassy at Ceorzoetown, Guyana,
,v/revealed the following bank accounts. These are the accounts
found to date and do not necessarily represent 311 accounts

Assoc. O O the PT: (1) Bank of Nova Scotia, lNassau, Dahamas no

Dep. AD Aln..gccoUNnt number, nawe Jin % Jones, balance $206,395.07 (US);

33;?“-f0) Guyana lNational COOnorative Bank, Georgetoun, Guyansn,

/P.TC?-:%,W] «  Crininal Divisi n j
Telephone Bm, A - A
Rt SRR f 1/ )

Adm. Sems.xtornal Savings Account - PT number COR“?d&D/lO,‘balance
gMHV—*A$13 256.65 (Guyana), (3) Guyana lational Cooperative Dank,
hﬁﬁ""*saorgetown, fiuyana, Fixed Time Deposit Sayings Account numbor

Loboratory svuwens

Legel Conn B lo ures (7

Plen. & tasp. —cvans
Rec, Mgt emian

Tech, Servs.. L/A istant Attornoy General

ﬁ‘ SEE NOTE PAGE 3.
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Assistant Attorney Gené%él

Civil Division

C0-90-319, balance $13,222.61 (Guyana); (4) Guyana National
Cooperative Bank, Georgetown, Guyana, Savings Account number
28549, balance $12,935.93 (Guyana); (5) Barclay's Bank,
Georgetown, Guyana, External Savings Account number 9857/2,
balance $1,806,051.03 (Guyana); (6) Barclay's Bank, George-
town, Guyana Checking Account (no account number) - PT,
‘balance $30,890 (Guyana); (7) Banco Union, Caracas, Venezuela,
account number 01-58115-5 in name Maria Katsaris, balance
$85,745 (Guyana) (This account is believed to be a Checking
account); and (8) Bank of America, Fillmore Post Office
Branch, San Francisco, California,.account number 2-1465

in the name James Warren Jones, balance $7,334,96 (US).

(By letter dated May 26, 1978, Bank of Amexrica madednquiry"..,,

of Jones as to reason ‘that the account was dﬁrmant«llki §“Lg?33u'
PR g “‘l

. ‘. v, "‘ 3 %;‘t . .
The rate of exchange on December 6, 1978}?MQSQ§L;¢13
United States equals $2.54 Guyana. ALt

§

KJ 3. * by hauld I
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On December 8, 1978, investigation conducted at
Georgetown, Guyana, revealed that Paula Adams had attempted
‘to cash a $20,000 check on the PT account in Guyana, but the °
‘bank refused to honor this check. The Guyanese Government
has apparently frozen all bank accounts of the PT in that
country 7&]

Our Legal Attache, Caracas, Robert J. Oglesby stated
that additional bank accounts on ‘the PT had been discovered.
Records show that the Temple had three bank accounts at the Bank
of Montreal, 333 California Street, San Francisco. Total amount
‘in these accounts amounted to approximately $21,000. In addi-
tion, records were found showing a 876,000 bank account at

the Grenada National Bank, One Bruce Street, Grenada, West

.Indies(l ‘V' ‘

On December 4, 1978, a Petition for Court Decree
Upon Winding Up and Dissolution of the Peoples Temple of the
Disciples of Christ was filed :in the Superior Court of -the
State of California and for the city and county of San Fran-
cisco. The petition was filed by Charles R. Garry, ET AL,
Attorneys for Petitioner. A copy of the ahove mentioned
petition is attached. t

The FBI has nqlfurther information at this time
regarding assets of the PT.‘l\q
-12 -
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- Assistant Attorney General

Civil Division-

NOTE: Attached is a memorandum to Inspector - Deputy Assistant
Director James O. Ingram from James G. lergen, Office of

Foreign Litigation, Civil Division requesting the results of

4nvestigation into assets of. the PT by cob 12/22/78. (ﬂ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIA/PA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

5 Page withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.
® Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable
material available for release to you.
Section 552 Section 552a
o(b)(1) o(b)(7)A) o(d)(5)
o(b)(2) o(b)7)(B) o()(2)
8(b)(3) ~{ O(bX7XC) o(k)(1)
Federal Grand Jury o(b)(7XD) a(k)2)
Rule 6(e) of F.R.C.P. o(b)(7XE) o(k)3)
o(b)(7XF) o(k)(4)
o(b)4) o(b)8) o(k)(5)
o(b)5) o(b)(9) o(k)6)
o(b)(6) o(kX7)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
request or the subject of your request is listed in the title only.

o Document(s) originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were
referred to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Page(s) contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consuitation with
the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will
be advised as to the disposition at a later date.

Page(s) were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

Pages withheld entirely at this location in the file for the following reason: _

® The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

Jonestown-241 through Jonestown-245 _ (Secial 037T)

TXXIOOOOOOKXXKKXX
X Deleted Page(s) X
X  No Duplication Fee X
X for this page X



Case 1:01-cv-01872-GK Document 125-5 Filed 06/30/10 Page 54 of 57
. . A

b3 Rule 6(e) F.R.C.P.

PAGE SIX SF 89250 WNCLAS EF T O. .

#ﬁ '
IFURMISHED THE FOLLOwING: i}

o

™
AUSA DONDERO ADVISES THE U.S. EMBASSY IN GEORGETOWN HAS

ON ITS PREMISES 3509 POUNDS OF PAPER DOCUMENIS TAKEN FROM

(.0 Jonestown-246



Case 1:01-cv-01872-GK Document 125-5 Filed 06/30/10 Page 55 of 57

\
b3’ Rule 6(e) F.R.C.P.

-PAGE SEVEMN SF.89-250 INCLASEFTO

JONESTOUN WHICH SAN FRANCISCO SPECULATES WOULD CONTAIN THE
IDENT IT IES OF ADDITIONAL BANK accounts. (W)

IV ADDITION, SAN FRANCISCO HAS SUBMITTED aN LH® T0 FBIH
DATED DECEMBER 7, 1978, ENCLOSING A SUBPOENA

('M
AS REPORTED IN SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE ON DECEMBER 7, 1978,
JIM.JONES AND CAROLYN JONES ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE A PERSONAL

ACCOUNT IN CIRACAO AND JIM AND MARCELINE JCNES HAD A PERSONAL
ACCOUNT IN EITHER TRINIDAD OR BAHAMAS. MORE SPECIFIC INFOR-
MAT ION IS NOT AVAILABLE.\W|~

[PQMRA THAT A BANK ACCOUNT
‘:sas ESTABLISHED AT THE BANK OF BARCLAYS OF TRINIDAD AND
TOBAGO, LIMITED IN TRINIDAD FOR[_ JPuRcHASING SUPPLIES.
“IT CONTAINED sse,.am.(l\

7 Jonestown-247

-t



Case 1:01-cv-01872-GK Document 125-5
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b3 Rule 6{(e) F.R.C.P.

Filed 06/30/10 Page 56 of 57

PAGE TIGHT SF §9-25@ LHCLAS E E 10
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Q Jonestown-248
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CUARLES R. GARRY

GARRY, DREYFUS, McTERMNAN, BROTSKY, — ="~ -
HEIRNDON & PESOMEN, INCYT TR T
1256 MARKET STROET AT CIVIC CENJER

SANPRANCWCO,CAUFORNIAGMOz1ﬁ1—;
TEL: BH3-3131 e
f,.:"lba"
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITICKNER
P‘\S-:.f'-\
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IN THE SUPERICR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALII'ORNIA

IN AND FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCOI

PECOPLE'S TEMPLE OF THE )
DISCIPILES OF CIliRIST, )
)

Petitioner, )

)

V. )
)

THE ATTORNEY GENZRAL OF )
CALIFORNIA, )
)

Respondent. )

)

I

- UPCN

v

2 F Rl LI o~

E S T e

S A . .
. 4+

i

i

7Rl
€

—a - : .
- >

NO.

= y .y ‘e
e i AR

PETITION FOR COURT DECREE
WINDING UP AND
DISSOLUTION

(Corp. Code, Sec. 9801)

Petitioner is a California Corporation formed under

Section 9000-9802 of the California Corporations Code, with

’

its principal place of business in San Francisco.

The articles

of incorporation, with amendments, are attached as Exhibit A,

and incorporated herein by this reference.
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HERNDON & PESONEN, INC.
1836 MARKET STRELT AT CIVIC CENTER

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

H64.3131

TELW:

el

—
()

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

IIL
On December 4, 1978, the corporation voluntarily clecici
to wind up and dissolve, and to petition this Court for a doco e,

as authorized by Article IX(d} of the Articles of Incorporaticn. \

v Lo

This voluntary election to wind up and dissolve was
made by the unanimous vote of the surviving Directors in

San Francisco.

v
The election to wind up and disscolve was made in light (u
of the tragedies that occurred in Jonestown, Guyana. It is
oractically and morally impossible for the corporation to
continue its existence. It is the desire of the corporation to
devote its assets to recompense the families of the victims of
the events in Guyaha and to pay claims against the corporaticn
that may be established to the satisfaction of the court.

VI

The corporation holds various assets, a complete inveniory

of which shall be deposited with the Court as soon as possible.

VIiI
The corporation has been served with summons in several
pending lawsuits, to wit:

Katsaris v. People's Temple, et al.
No. 39911, Superior Court, Mendocino County

Cobb v. People's Temple, et al. )
No. 739 907, Superior Court, City & County of San Franc:iscq

——



el AT OIVIC CULNTER

Vet
SAN FRAMNCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

864-3131

TEL:

-
‘

Mcdlock v. People's Temple, ct al.
No. C243 292, Supecrior Court, Los Angeles Connty

The corporation is also named plaintiff in:

Pcople's Temple, et al. v. Stocen
No. 740 531, Superior Court, City & County of San Trancisao

VIIT
The corporation petitions the Court to take possession
of all the corporation's assets, and to direct their equitablo
and legal distribution in accordancé with law. Until such tixe
as the Court takes possession, the present Beard of Directors
will continue to receive and disburse funds, keceping an account
of the same, including payment for burial expenses, in the sum
of approximately one million dollars ($1,000,000.00). (
IX
The Attorney General of California is named as Respondent
&s a required party in a proceeding authorized by Section 9801
0f the California Corporations Code.
WHEREFORE, petitioner prays for:
1. An order decreeing that the People's Temple of the
Disciples of Christ is dissolved.
2. An order by which the Court takes possession of the
corporation's assets. .
3. An order decreeing that all those with monetary or
o;her claims against the corporation be afforded some length of

[ .

FO T O I TP U T T T U VA L TR S
101 WHLCD LO llle Uielrl Cidims 4g4allnsil Llie Corpourdtlon.

im

r

4. An order directing the distribution of the corpora-

tion's assets to the claimants, and otherwise as the Court may

3.

e

W
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1296 MARKETY STRELT AT CIVIC CCNTER

CALIFORNIA 94102

TEL: #64:3131

SAN FRANCISCO,

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

2}

2

23
24
25
26

order.

5. An order digecting the corporation and its Attorney
of Record how to procced in those legal proccedings in which 1l
corporation is named defendant or plaintiff.

6. Such other relicf as the Court may decm Droper.

CHARLES R. GARRY
GARRY, DREYFUS, McTERMAN, BROTSXY,
HERNDON_& PESONEN, INC.

il BY_Q/_QQLZ/ i Tavse

Charlls R. Garry :
Attorneys for Petitioner

DATED: December 4, 1978

W
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 12/14/78

Assistant Commissioner of Police, CECIL A. ROBERTS,
Guyana National Police (GNP), furnished the attached copies of
letters which were recovered by the GNP while investigating
the murders at Jonestown, Guyana( \L’

These letters were found in the possession of
MICHAEL PROKES when he was stopped by Guyana authorities in the
vicinity of Jonestown, (\L,

Inter i%gfd on 12/14/78 at Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4
I ROBERT J. OGLESBY. JR. and .
by SAs - EDO/mdh . Date 12/14/78
£

. -V

This document contains ne%?%er recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ANpun Mrynmer

2188 DANK CORPORATION P 0. 808 JITR-PLRAMA 4, PARNAMA

(OVIRIFAS) 8. A TRLEPMONE: FR-BIBE
HIERAFCD BUILOING BT FLOOCR CadLgr IWiISRANN ]
CALLE ELYINA MEINOEE w0, 0 TELEXr ITT sassine/ wul senamy November 18. 19?8

Mr, Fedor Timofeyev, Consul
48 thandra Nagar Street
FPrashad Narar

Georgretown, Guyana

Dear Comrade Timofeyev,

| The followiite in a letter of Inntructions reparding 011

" our e b whieh we winil to leave 1o Tha Qomamndal Party of

q the Union of Soviet Soclallst Republicy. Inclosed in Lhls Ietbker
4
|
1

‘\

are letters which instruct the banks to send the cashiers

checks to you. I am doing thi on behalf of Feoples Templs he-
cauge we, as Communists,want ovur money to be of benefit for halp
to oppressed peoples all over the world, or in any way that

your decision-making body sees fit,

There are two basie accounts which are in fixed tiwe
deposits. One is located in Swiss Rank Corporation, P.0. Hor
3370, FPanama 4, Fanama. In thisz account cre twe deporits,
Onn ig for 557,000.00 and it is eon a thirty day rotation e
it ean be withdrown almost immedintely wiich the lelter of
ingtruction zo instructs. The nther ia for 51,08%5,000.00 ol
1+ matures on July 6, 1078 o ak thoat time you mould receive
a cashiers cheoele for that camount. ‘The olher aceonnl Lo laociated
in the Union BDank of Switzerland, F.0. Dox 6792, Funamo 5,

* Panama. In this account are seven fixed time deposits. The
followin is a list of amounts and dates due (fot including
interest carmed)s

— 2

%300, 000" May 31, 1979
$200, 000 July 5, 1979
$1,523,000 July 25, 1979 -r
‘ £1,000,000 Aug. 21, 1979
i 182,536 Aug. 29, 1979 ’
- 11,036,000 Sept. 21, 1879
: 11,000,000 July 20, 1979

The account number for the account at Union Bank of Switzerland
is 121~00-191A. The account number- for the account at Swisa
Bank Corporation is #3357. i

With the enclosed le*ters yott should have ne diffienlty
" ~ in receiving the checks upon the above mentioned maturity datrs.

_ I . - - |} Cooperatively yours,
Ve siend = 2200090 A i

’

O,

. : } , /}/ (;__,“:J AR
RUDOLF KELLER ' ‘ L Pt A7 —
'i
l

agaiprant vice paemotsy

WO RAMHR OF AWITIFRILAND IPANAMAL INC.

APTOO, FOTTAL £702

pamima 3, L. [l N
: naed
| AL LB L ~ pELAN, wot petuad

EalLE AMwrl AAENA sk by @1
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Andre Fennet

.0, HNox 3370

dulsy Pupklng Corporztion
Panama, City, Panama

Dear Mr. Mennet,

The following are my instructions regarding my accont

_fl(ﬂﬁl? |

Nouvamber 18 10304

nunber 3357 with your bank. ‘“hen the fixed time deposit for
the L557,000.00 comes due, please send a cashiers check in-

cluding the interszst eammed for:
Mr. Fedor Timofeyev, Concul
48 Chandra Magar Street
Prashad Magar
Georretown, Guyana

You ean make the cashiers check out to Mr. Pedor Timofeyev.

(!

tith' the fixed time deposit that is due on July 6, 1978 for
N1LLAR6,000,00 please alsoe send a cashiers check addressed
tn My, Fador Tilaofayev, Pleage ualso include interest earned

in this cheeck alzo.
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Novemember 18, ::/ -

lfudolf Keller

inton Bonk of Switzerland
- 0. Box 6792

Panama City, Fanama

Dear Mr. Keller,

The following are my instructions for the account ui’
121-00-191A.
As each deposit comes due, please send a caBhiers chacik
for the amount plus the interest earned toa
Mr. Fedor Timofeyev, Counsul
48 Chandra Marar Street |
Prashad Nasar
Georgetown, Guyana ("u

The followines i3 ¢

which I want checks m

tay 31, 1979  $300,000

July s, 1970 2

July 25, 1770 ©1, 473,000

Aug. 21, 1079 51,000,000

Sept., 21, 1979 1,036,000

July 20, 19”1 1,000,000 {three year deposit)

t of deporlta and maturity daten
or and sent to the above person. |

f=4
b=

As T will not be able to do much traveling rizht now,
please see that the above instructions are following euactly.

Very Truly Yours,

| ~ - Q _L)//‘,’, (q'; ¥4e
oo e T
. J




My

T e L

_ -

November 18,1978

Andye Mannet .

EQOQ Box 3370
wiss Banking Corporation (~b4l

Panema City, Parama
Dear Mr, Mennst,

The following are my instructions regarding my account number 3357 with your
bank. #hen the fixed time deposit for the 3557,000.00 comes due, please sen}
a cashlera check including the interest earned for:

Mr. Fidor Timofeyev, Consul
48 Chandru Nugur St.
Prashad Nagar

Georgetown, Quyana

You csn make the cashisrs check out to Mr, Fedor Timofeysav, #ith the fixe
tims deposit that is due on July 6, 1972 fcr 31,486,000.00 pleanme also ssnd a
cun .lers check addressed to Mr. Fedor Timofeyev. Please alse inciude intereat
earned in this check also.

Very truly yours,

' - -

L 9/ e ddt?
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

g e T Date _ 12/15/78
SCRILTAgENY JWie
\ R v

Assistant Commissioner of Police, CECIL A. ROBERTS,
Guyana National Police (GNP), furnished the attached copy of a
letter signed by MARIA KATSARIS. This letter was located by the
GNP near her body at Jonestown. ‘I.('

[ntervj._gct\')ed on 12/14/78 at Georgetown, Guyana _ File No. CAR 89-¢4

-

|
4
V

EL RT 2 JR. and
Yy M EDO/mdh Date -~ _ 12/15/78
A ‘ 67 -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ardd is lecaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. Ld.l
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